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December 15, 2014 

 

Cort Anastasio, Ph.D., UC Davis <canastasio@ucdavis.edu> 

Jesús A. Araujo, M.D., Ph.D., UCLA <jaraujo@mednet.ucla.edu>   

Paul D. Blanc, M.D., UCSF <paul.blanc@ucsf.edu>  

Alan R. Buckpitt, Ph.D., UC Davis <arbuckpitt@ucdavis.edu>  

Sarjeet S. Gill, Ph.D., UC Riverside <sarjeet.gill@ucr.edu> 

Stanton A. Glantz, Ph.D., UCSF <glantz@medicine.ucsf.edu> 

S. Katharine Hammond, Ph.D., UC Berkeley <hammondk@berkeley.edu> 

Beate R. Ritz, M.D., Ph.D., UCLA <britz@ucla.edu> 

Michael T. Kleinman, Ph.D., Chairman, UC Irvine <mtkleinm@uci.edu> 
 

 

Dear CARB SRP Members,  

 

I am writing to request that each of you send me copy of the “University of California Form for 

Obtaining Background Information and Conflict of Interest Disclosure for Activities Related to 

Government Regulation,” that you were required to submit to the UC President when you 

applied to be a member of the Scientific Review Panel (SRP) on Toxic Air Contaminants (TAC).  

Please read my attached October 22, 2014 and November 5, 2014 letters to Dr. Kleinman and my 

November 12, 2014 letter to CARB and the UC President to understand this important request. 

 

As nine UC faculty members, you need to know that the SRP’s numerous unjustified TAC 

identifications, which have harmed countless California businessmen and taxpayers like me, is a 

prime reason why public support for UC has been steadily declining.  For your information, we 

support the new bi-partisan effort by the California legislature to take control of UC via a 

proposed constitutional amendment, as described in the attached December 5, 2014 Daily Caller 

article (http://dailycaller.com/2014/12/05/california-legislators-propose-hostile-takeover-of-uc-system/).  

 

Thank you very much for your consideration of my important request. 
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